Trustee's Sale

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE In Cause 10AB-CC00222 in

the Circuit Court of Franklin County, State of Missouri, a judgment was entered on February 7, 2011, and recorded on March 7, 2011, in Document No. 1103607, in favor of Midfirst Bank for Judgment and for enforcement of Deed of Trust executed by Steve M. White, A Single Man, and Cassandra Zweig, A Single Woman, dated October 22, 2003, and recorded on October 31, 2003, as Document No. 2003-28568, and amended by Judgment recorded on March **7**, 2011, as Document #110360**7**, and modified by Loan Modification Agreement recorded on June 13, 2013, as Document #1310347, Office of Recorder of Deeds, Franklin County, Missouri. The Successor Trustee will on November 25, 2013, between the hours of 9:00 o'clock A.M. and 5:00 P.M. more particularly at 10:00 A.M., at the Franklin County Courthouse, Old Courthouse, 300 E. Main St., North Front door, Union, MO 63084, sell at public

cash, the following real estate: Tract I: Lot Two (2) of North Bend Loop subdivision Plat 1 in part of the Northwest qr. of the Southeast gr. in Section 4, Township 42 North, Range 1 West of the 5th P.M., as per plat of record in Plat Book N, Page 965 in the office of the Recorder of Deeds. Tract II: Together with the

venue to the highest bidder for

non-exclusive right of ingress and egress over Hidden Lane, a 40' subdivision roadway to North Bend Loop County Road, as more fully shown on the plat of said subdivision. 261 Hidden Lane, Union,

For the purpose of satisfying said indebtedness and the costs of executing this trust.

S&W Foreclosure Corporation

Successor Trustee

MO 63084-3800

Pub Commences October 30,

S&K File No. 10-009301

By: Shapiro & Kreisman, LLC www.shapiroattorneys.com/mo Purported address: 261 Hidden Lane, Union, MO 63084-

Publish in The Missourian October 30 November 6, 13 and 20, 2013.

TRUSTEE'S SALE IN RE: Garry W. Swangurarim, Sr., single, and Linda C. Paul, Trustee's Sale:

For default in payment of debt and performance of obligation secured by Deed of Trust executed by Garry W. Swangurarim, Sr., single, and Linda C. Paul dated September 22, 2003, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Franklin County, Missouri, as Reference No. 2003-26452, the undersigned Successor Trustee, at the request of the legal holder of said Note, will on Monday, November 25, 2013, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., (at the specific time of 10:30 A.M.), at the North Front Door of the Courthouse, City of Union, County of Franklin, State of Missouri, sell at public vendue to the highest bidder for cash the following described real estate, described in said Deed of Trust,

and situated in Franklin County,

PART OF THE SOUTHWEST

State of Missouri, to-wit:

QUARTER OF THE SOUTH-EAST QUARTER IN SECTION NINETEEN (19), AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUA-RER [QUARTER] IN SECTION THIRTY (30), ALL IN TOWN-SHIP FORTY-TWO (42) NORTH. RANGE TWO (2) EAST OF THE 5TH P.M., [FRANKLIN COUN-TY, MISSOURI,] DESCRIBED FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT AN OLD IRON ROD IN THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF WILLOW FORD COUNTY ROAD WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION NINETEEN (19), THENCE SOUTH 2 DEGREES 59 MINUTES WEST ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID ROAD 210.50 FEET TO AN IRON PIPE, THENE [THENCE] NORTH 78 DEGREES 34 MINUTES WEST 474 FEET TO AN IRON ROD, THENCE NORTH 17 DE-GREES 26 MINUTES EAST 571.16 FEET TO AN IRON ROD IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE AFOREMENTIONED COUNTY ROAD, THENCE WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE AFORE-MENTIONED COUNTY ROAD, THENCE WITH THE SOUTH AND WEST LINE OF SAID COUNTY ROAD SOUTH 64 DE-GREES 50 MINUTES EAST 320

FEET, SOUTH 26 DEGREES 03

MINUTES EAST 119 FEET AND

SOUTH 2 DEGREES 59 MIN-

UTES WEST 191.50 FEET TO

THE POINT OF BEGINNING

AND ACCORDING TO PLAT

OF SURVEY MADE BY KIRBY

R. ANDERSON, REGISTERED

LAND SURVEYOR DURING

THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER

1980, MORE OR LESS

to satisfy said debt and cost. MILLSAP & SINGER, P.C., Successor Trustee 612 Spirit Drive St. Louis, MO 63005

 $(636)\ 537-0110$ File No: 149216.112513.313380

NOTICE

Pursuant to the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act, 15 U.S.C. §1692c(b), no information concerning the collection of this debt. may be given without the prior consent of the consumer given directly to the debt collector or the express permission of a court of competent jurisdiction. The debt collector is attempting to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that pur-

Publish in The Missourian October 30, November 6, 13 and 20, 2013.

TRUSTEE'S SALE

IN RE: Matthew D. Wideman and Nancy A. Wideman, Husband and Wife, Trustee's

For default in payment of debt and performance of obligation secured by Deed of Trust executed by Matthew D. Wideman and Nancy A. Wideman, Husband and Wife, dated June 24, 2003, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Franklin County, Missouri, as Reference #2003-16718, the undersigned Successor Trustee, at the request of the legal holder of said Note, will on Monday, November 25, 2013, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.. (at the specific time of 10:30 A.M), at the North Front Door of the Courthouse, City of Union, County of Franklin. State of Missouri, sell at public vendue to the highest bidder for cash the following described real estate, described in said Deed of Trust, and situated in Franklin County, State of Missouri, to-wit: THIRTY-SEVEN (37)

OF YOUNGLAND HILLS NO. 3 IN THE CITY OF ST. CLAIR AS PER PLAT OF RECORD IN PLAT BOOK M PAGE 50 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RE-CORDER OF DEEDS, [FRANK-LIN COUNTY MISSOURII.

to satisfy said debt and cost. MILLSAP & SINGER, P.C., Successor Trustee 612 Spirit Drive St. Louis, MO 63005 (636) 537-0110 File No: 103720.112513.316127

NOTICE

Pursuant to the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act, 15 U.S.C. §1692c(b), no information concerning the collection of this debt may be given without the prior consent of the consumer given directly to the debt collector or the express permission of a court of competent jurisdiction. The debt souri, to-wit: collector is attempting to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that pur-

Publish in The Missourian October 30, November 6, 13 and 20, 2013.

TRUSTEE'S SALE IN RE: Deborah A. Wittman,

A Single Person, Trustee's

For default in payment of debt and performance of obligation secured by Deed of Trust executed by Deborah A. Wittman, A Single Person, dated November 30, 2006, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Franklin County, Missouri, as Document No.: 0628035, the undersigned Successor Trustee, at the request of the legal holder of said Note, will on Monday, November 25, 2013, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., (at the specific time of 10:30 A.M.), at the North Front Door of the Courthouse, City of Union, County of Franklin, State of Missouri, sell at public vendue to the highest bidder for cash the following described real estate, described in said Deed of Trust, and situated in Franklin County, State of Mis-

THE FOLLOWING LAND SIT-UATED IN FRANKLIN COUN-TY. MISSOURI. TO-WIT: LOTS THIRTY (30) AND THIRTY-ONE (31) OF MERAWOOD BLUFF SUBDIVISION IN PART OF LOT TWO (2) OF THE NORTHWEST QR. IN SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST OF THE 5TH P.M., AS PER PLAT OF RECORD IN PLAT BOOK F, PAGE 22 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS.

MILLSAP & SINGER, P.C., Successor Trustee 612 Spirit Drive St. Louis, MO 63005 $(636)\ 537-0110$ File No: 155380.112513.315104 NOTICE

to satisfy said debt and cost.

Pursuant to the Fair Debt Col-

lection Practices Act, 15 U.S.C. §1692c(b), no information concerning the collection of this debt may be given without the prior consent of the consumer given directly to the debt collector or the express permission of a court of competent jurisdiction. The debt collector is used for that purpose. Publish in The Missourian October 30, November 6, 13 and 20, 2013.

attempting to collect a debt and any information obtained will be

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE For default under the terms

of the Deed of Trust executed by Darrell W. Vance and Rachel M. Vance, Husband and Wife, as joint tenants, dated December 13, 2010, recorded on December 21, 2010, as Document No. 1021877, Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Franklin County, Missouri, the undersigned Successor Trustee will on Thursday, November 14, 2013, at 10:30 A.M. at the Main Front Door of the Franklin County Courthouse, 401 E. Main St. in Union, Missouri, sell at public vendue to the highest bidder for

Lot twenty (20) of HAMMER PLACE SUBDIVISION, being part of the Southeast Qr. in Section 23, Township 41 North, Range 2 West of the 5th P.M., as per plat of record in Plat Book E Page 33 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Franklin County, Missouri, excepting therefrom that part conveyed to the State of Missouri for Interstate Highway No. I-44.

to satisfy said debt and costs. Martin, Leigh, Laws & Fritzlen,

Successor Trustee Richard L. Martin, Vice President (816) 221-1430 www.mllfpc.com

(Vance, 5877.517, Publication Start: 10/23/2013)

MARTIN, LEIGH, LAWS & FRITZLEN, P.C., AS SUCCES-SOR TRUSTEE. IS ATTEMPT-ING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OB-TAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. Publish in The Missourian October 23,

30, November 6 and 13, 2013.

TRUSTEE'S SALE IN RE: Michael Thomas, an unmarried man, Trustee's

For default in payment of debt

and performance of obligation secured by Deed of Trust executed by Michael Thomas, an unmarried man, dated March 23, 2009, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Franklin County, Missouri, as Document No. 0906873, the undersigned Successor Trustee, at the request of the legal holder of said Note will on Monday, November 18, 2013, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. (at the specific time of 10:30 A.M.), at the North Front Door of the Courthouse, City of Union, County of Franklin, State of Missouri, sell at public vendue to the highest bidder for cash the following described real estate, described in said Deed of Trust, and situated in Franklin County, State of Mis-

LOT 80 OF THE 12TH AMEND-ED UNION STATION, PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 43 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST OF THE 5TH P.M. IN THE CITY OF UNION, A SUBDIVISION IN FRANKLIN COUNTY, MIS-SOURL ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK "P" PAGE 1527 OF THE FRANKLIN COUNTY RECORDS.

to satisfy said debt and cost. MILLSAP & SINGER, P.C.,

Successor Trustee 612 Spirit Drive

St. Louis, MO 63005 (636) 537-0110

File No: 143095.111813.314147

NOTICE Pursuant to the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act, 15 U.S.C. §1692c(b), no information concerning the collection of this debt may be given without the prior consent of the consumer given directly to the debt collector or the express permission of a court of competent jurisdiction. The debt collector is attempting to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that pur-Publish in The Missourian October 23.

30, November 6 and 13, 2013.

TRUSTEE'S SALE IN RE: Ronald D. Carson. Sr. and Karen L. Carson, Husband and Wife, Trustee's Sale:

For default in payment of debt and performance of obligation secured by Deed of Trust executed by Ronald D. Carson, Sr. and Karen L. Carson, Husband and Wife, dated January 10, 2006, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Franklin County, Missouri, as Document No.: 0601491, the undersigned Successor Trustee, at the request of the legal holder of said Note will on Monday, November 18, 2013, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., (at the specific time of 10:30 A.M.), at the North Front Door of the Courthouse, City of Union, County of Franklin, State of Missouri, sell at public vendue to the highest

DIVISION IN PART OF SEC-

TION 31 AND 32, TOWNSHIP

bidder for cash the following described real estate, described in said Deed of Trust, and situated in Franklin County, State of Missouri, to-wit: LOT TWENTY-THREE (23) OF GRANDVIEW FARMS, A SUB-

OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST OF THE 5TH P.M. AS PER PLAT OF RECORD IN PLAT BOOK P. PAGE 592 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS, [FRANKLIN COUNTY, MIS-SOURI], EXCEPT THE NORTH-ERN 5 FEET CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF UNION AS RE-CORDED IN BOOK 1342 PAGE THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN BRACKETS HAS BEEN ADDED TO MORE ACCURATELY REFLECT THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION.1 to satisfy said debt and cost.

OF THE 5TH P.M. AND PART

MILLSAP & SINGER, P.C., Successor Trustee 612 Spirit Drive St. Louis, MO 63005 (636) 537-0110

File No: 103369.111813.315404 NOTICE

Pursuant to the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act. 15 U.S.C. §1692c(b), no information concerning the collection of this debt may be given without the prior consent of the consumer given directly to the debt collector or the express permission of a court of competent jurisdiction. The debt collector is attempting to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that pur-Publish in The Missourian October 23,

30. November 6 and 13, 2013.

TRUSTEE'S SALE IN RE: Weldon J. Porter, a

single person, Trustee's Sale: For default in payment of debt

and performance of obligation secured by Deed of Trust executed by Weldon J. Porter, a single person, dated February 17, 2000, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Franklin County, Missouri, in Book 1243. Page 632, the undersigned Successor Trustee, at the request of the legal holder of said Note, will on Monday, November 18, 2013, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., (at the specific time of 10:30 A.M.), at the North Front Door of the Courthouse, City of Union, County of Franklin, State of Missouri, sell at public vendue to the highest bidder for cash the following described real estate, described in said Deed of Trust, and situated in Franklin County, State of Missouri, to-wit:

LOT THREE (3) OF CALVEY TERRACE, A SUBDIVISION IN SECTIONS 13, 14, 23 AND 24, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH. RANGE 2 EAST OF THE 5TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AS PER PLAT THEREOF CORDED IN PLAT BOOK I PAGE 46 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS , FRANKLIN COUNTY, MIS-SOURI]. [THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN BRACKETS HAS BEEN ADDED TO MORE ACCURATELY REFLECT THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

to satisfy said debt and cost. MILLSAP & SINGER, P.C., Successor Trustee 612 Spirit Drive St. Louis, MO 63005 (636) 537-0110

File No: 154482.111813.313026

NOTICE

Pursuant to the Fair Debt Col- LLC lection Practices Act, 15 U.S.C. §1692c(b), no information concerning the collection of this debt may be given without the prior consent of the consumer given directly to the debt collector or the express permission of a court of competent jurisdiction. The debt collector is attempting to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.

Publish in The Missourian October 23, 30, November 6 and 13, 2013.

TRUSTEE'S SALE IN RE: Shaun M. Sindelar, a single man, Trustee's Sale:

For default in payment of debt and performance of obligation secured by Deed of Trust executed by Shaun M. Sindelar, a single man, dated January 11, 2012, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Franklin County, Missouri, as Document No. 1200907, the undersigned Successor Trustee, at the request of the legal holder of said Note, will on Monday, November 18, 2013, between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., (at the specific time of 10:30 A.M.), at the North Front Door of the Courthouse, City of Union, County of Franklin, State of Missouri, sell at public vendue to the highest bidder for cash the following described real estate, described in said Deed of Trust, and situated in Franklin County, State of Missouri, to-wit: PART OF THE WEST HALF

OF THE NORTHEAST QUAR-TER IN SECTION TWENTY-SEVEN (27), TOWNSHIP FOR-TY-ONE (41) NORTH, RANGE ONE (1) WEST OF THE 5TH FRANKLIN COUNTY, MISSOURI, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT AN OLD STONE IN THE WEST LINE THEREOF, SOUTH 1 DEGREE 12 MINUTES WEST 641.52 FEET FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHEAST QUAR-TER; THENCE NORTH 89 DE-GREES EAST 567 FEET TO AN IRON ROD; THENCE SOUTH 5 DEGREES WEST 730 FEET TO AN IRON ROD; THENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 45 MIN-UTES WEST 518.60 FEET TO

AN IRON ROD IN THE WEST

43 NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER: THENCE NORTH 1 DEGREE 12 MINUTES EAST ON SAID WEST LINE 747 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGIN-NING, ACCORDING TO PLAT OF SURVEY MADE BY E.F. KAPPELMANN, REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR, DURING

> THE MONTH OF JUNE, 1973. to satisfy said debt and cost. MILLSAP & SINGER, P.C.,

Successor Trustee 612 Spirit Drive

St. Louis, MO 63005

File No: 154580.111813.313255

(636) 537-0110

NOTICE

Pursuant to the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act, 15 U.S.C. §1692c(b), no information concerning the collection of this debt may be given without the prior consent of the consumer given directly to the debt collector or the express permission of a court of competent jurisdiction. The debt collector is attempting to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that pur-Publish in The Missourian October 23.

30, November 6 and 13, 2013.

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

Default having been made in the payment of the Note described in and secured by Deed of Trust executed by Greg A. West and Laura E. West, Husband and Wife, dated June 13, 2008, described by document number 0814958 in Franklin County, and located in book 450, page 21 in Crawford County, and conveying to Hansen, Stierberger, Downard, Melenbrink, and Schroeder LLC Trustee, the following described property situated in the County of Franklin and County of Crawford and State of Missouri, towit:

Lot one (1) of McDaniel Subdivision, a subdivision in the City of Sullivan, and being part of Section Seventeen (17), Township Forty (40) North, Range Two (2) West of the 5th P.M., as per plat of record filed in Plat Book P page 1608, in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Franklin County and filed of record in Plat Book 4 at page 36 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds Crawford County, Missouri.

At the request of the legal holder of said Note and in accordance with the provisions of said Deed of Trust, the undersigned Successor Trustee will on Friday, November 8, 2013, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., sell said property at public venue to the highest bidder for CASH, at the North front door of the Old Franklin County Courthouse in the City of Union, Franklin County, Missouri, to satisfy said Note and costs. SALE WILL COMMENCE

AT 1:00 O'CLOCK P.M.

The Successor Trustee, pursuant to Section 443.355 RSMo, may by an announcement on the day of the sale continue the sale to a date, time and place certain for a period not exceeding seven days, without additional publica-

Hansen, Stierberger, Downard, Melenbrink, and Schroeder

Trustee 80 North Oak Street, Union, Missouri 63084 Publish in The Missourian October 16,

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE

 $23,\,30$ and November 6, 2013.

For default under the terms of the Deed of Trust executed by Catherine Leuchtefeld, single, dated September 24, 2007, recorded on October 11, 2007, as Document No. 0723137, Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Franklin County, Missouri, the undersigned Successor Trustee will on Thursday, November 7, 2013, at 10:30 A.M. at the Main Front Door of the Franklin County Courthouse, 401 E. Main St. in Union, Missouri, sell at public vendue to the highest bidder for

Unit Fifty-Eight (58) of AL-TERATION 1 OF PACIFIC ES-TATES CONDOMINIUM PLAT NUMBER 2, a subdivision in the City of Pacific, as per plat of record in Plat Book P Pages 1416 and 1417 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds, together with an undivided share of the common elements and appurtenances thereto belonging, all according to and more particularly described in the Declaration of Condominium By-laws of Pacific Estates Condominium recorded in Book 1184 and Page 425 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds, to satisfy said debt and costs. Martin, Leigh, Laws & Fritzlen, P.C.

Successor Trustee

Richard L. Martin, Vice Presi-

 $(816)\ 221-1430$ www.mllfpc.com

(Leuchtefeld, 5999.469, Publication Start: 10/16/2013) MARTIN, LEIGH, LAWS &

FRITZLEN, P.C., AS SUCCES-SOR TRUSTEE, IS ATTEMPT-ING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OB-TAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

rian for complete coverage.

Publish in The Missourian October 16, 23, 30 and November 6, 2013.

The Missourian has comprehensive coverage of this area's news. Subscribe to The MissouNOTICE OF

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2013 3F

TRUSTEE'S SALE

For default under the terms of the Deed of Trust executed by Jason A. Rash and Heather Rash. Husband and Wife, dated February 12, 2008, recorded on February 19, 2008 as Document No. 0802917, Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Franklin County, Missouri, the undersigned Successor Trustee will on Thursday, October 31, 2013, at 10:30 AM at the Main Front Door of the Franklin County Courthouse, 401 E. Main St. in Union, Missouri, sell at public vendue to the highest bidder for cash:

Unit five hundred seven (507) of WESTMOOR PLACE PLAT FIVE (5) AMENDED, a Condominium to the City of Pacific, Missouri, Franklin County, together with all the common elements thereon, as per plat of record in Plat Book M, Page 709 and Plat Book N, Page 126 and of the Condominium Declarations recorded in Book 371. Page 961, in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds,

to satisfy said debt and costs. Martin, Leigh, Laws & Fritzlen. P.C.

Successor Trustee Richard L. Martin, Vice President

(816) 221-1430 www.mllfpc.com (Rash, 5999.287, Publication Start: 10/09/2013)

MARTIN, LEIGH, LAWS & FRITZLEN, P.C., AS SUCCES-SOR TRUSTEE, IS ATTEMPT-ING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OB-TAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Publish in The Missourian October 9, 16 23 and 30, 2013.

Public Notice

PUBLIC NOTICE The State of Missouri to: WILLIAM PILGRIM

You are notified that an action

has been commenced against vou in the Circuit Court of Franklin County, Missouri, case number 13AB-PR00306. The object and general nature of which is a Petition for Guardianship and which affects the minor child R.L. Petitioners is James Littlefield. The names of all parties in

this action are stated in the caption above and the name(s) and address of the attorneys for pe-

titioner are: Joseph W. Purschke, Purschke, White, Robinson, Becker & Briegel LLC, 4 S. Church Street, Union, MO 63084.

You are further notified that. unless vou file an answer or other pleading or otherwise appear and defend against this action within 45 days after the first date of publication, judgment by default will be entered

against you.
Publish in The Missourian October 23.

PUBLIC NOTICE

The State of Missouri to: ANDREW MARCOTTE

30, November 6 and 13, 2013.

You are notified that an action nas been commenced against you in the Circuit Court of Franklin County, Missouri, case number 13AB-PR00287. The object and general nature of which is a Petition for Guardianship and which affects the minor child A.A.M., Petitioners are Tim and Kylene

Lottmann. The names of all parties in this action are stated in the caption above and the name(s) and address of the attorneys for peti-

tioner are: Joseph W. Purschke, Purschke, White, Robinson, Becker & Briegel LLC, 4 S. Church Street,

Union, MO 63084. You are further notified that, unless you file an answer or other pleading or otherwise appear and defend against this action within 45 days after the first date of publication, judgment by default

will be entered against you. Publish in The Missourian October 16, 23, 30 and November 6, 2013.

PUBLIC NOTICE The State of Missouri to: CODY CLARK

You are notified that an action has been commenced against you in the Circuit Court of Franklin County, Missouri, case number 13AB-PR00286. The object and general nature of which is a Petition for Guardianship and which affects the minor child C.E.J.B., Petitioners are Tim and Kylene Lottmann. The names of all parties in

this action are stated in the caption above and the name(s) and address of the attorneys for petitioner are: Joseph W. Purschke, Purschke,

White, Robinson, Becker & Briegel LLC, 4 S. Church Street, Union, MO 63084. You are further notified that, unless you file an answer or other

pleading or otherwise appear and defend against this action within 45 days after the first date of publication, judgment by default will be entered against you. Publish in The Missourian October 16, 23, 30 and November 6, 2013.

Newspapers

